## State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
LuVerne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, IA 50511 Third District
Donnie Loss
Algona, IA 50511

**Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, IA 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, IA 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

## **Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors**

ROLL CALL: Tjarks, Stecker, Plathe, Loss, Casey

## Tuesday, July 2, 2019

8:00 a.m.

- Public Discussion
- Review Claims/Handwritten Claim

8:30 a.m.

- Discussion/Decision Approve Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Handwritten Claim
- Discussion/Decision Assignment of Tax Sale Certificates Certificate #2010-10216/Parcel #840-07-24-254-007 Certificate #2011-11213/Parcel #840-07-24-254-008
- Discussion/Decision Annual Software Contract to Solutions and AS400 Support
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution #07-02-19-01/Draw Warrants
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution #07-02-19-02/Interfund Transfers
- Discussion/Decision Approve Appointments and Salaries of Employees in all Departments
- Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Kossuth County Zoning Administrator
- 9:30 a.m.
- Break

9:45 a.m.

- Drainage
- Discussion/Decision Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Application for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities

10:00 a.m.

- Discussion/Decision Teleconference with Winnebago County Board of Supervisors Possible Action: Reclassification of DD WK 68-136
- Discussion/Decision Teleconference with Winnebago County Board of Supervisors
   Possible Action: How to proceed with cleaning of Joint Drain WK 68-136
   Open Ditch into Minnesota
- Discussion/Decision Approve Cash on Hand as of June 30, 2019
- Discussion/Decision Approve the State Appropriation Funding for FY 19-20
   Homestead Credit, Military Exemption and Elderly & Disabled
   Credit/Reimbursement AgLand and Family Farm and
- Acknowledge the Prorated Funding for AgLand and Family Farm
- Discussion/Decision Approve the Following Appointments
  - -Computer Network Administrator
  - -Safety Coordinator
  - **-Wellness Coordinator**
- Discussion/Decision Medical Examiner Appointments and Rates
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports